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ASSANM UNIVERSITY e faezafasmea=
{A Central University) (wen vt fazafaenere)
Silchar 788011 f¥rera 788011
Assam, India ITEH, HITET
CIRCULAR

In continuation of circular even no. dated August 12, 2025, It is hereby notified for
information of all concerned that several one-day training sessions happening under the
Rastriya Karmoyogi Large Scale Jan Seva Program (RK-LSJSP) in university, so the 6-
day Training Program on ‘Institutional Efficiency and Inclusive Service Delivery: A
Capacity Building Training for non-teaching Staff under the Malaviya Mission Teacher
Training Program (MMTTP)’ that was planned for September 8-13, 2025, is postponed.
It will now be held from October 13-18, 2025. All trainees listed in Annexure-A should
note these changes and register at http://mmc.ugc.ac.in/registration/Index .

Those who are interested to participate in the said program but not yet submitted their
registration form may submit the same up to the 20" September, 2025 to the
Coordinator, Training Program at the Room No. #103 (Administrative Building).
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Registrar

No 104/8/2025-RECT/2323-" 82 2" September, 2025
Copy to:-
1. The Director, IQAC Assam University, Silchar.
2. The Chairperson and Members, Training Organising Committee.
3. The Finance Officer/Librarian in-Charge/COE/DCDC/ Assam University, Silchar.
4. Chairperson , Media Cell , Assam University, Silchar
5. The Dy Registrar Assam University, Diphu Campus for information and
necessary action.
6. The Director, Computer Centre for information and necessary action for
uploading the notice in the website.
7. All Officers, Assam University, Silchar for information and necessary action.
8. PS to VC for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
9. The Section Officer (Estate) / Section Officer (Estt-l) for information and

necessary action.
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Assistant Registrar



Annexure-A

List of Applicants for the Training under the Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Program-2025

:Il. Name Designation Mobile No. E-mail
0.
1 Sri Mohon Engleng Junior Engineer 8135993737 | mohon.engg.audc@gmail.com
2 Ms Serlin Teronpi UDC 9101717966 | teronpiserlin57@gmail.com
3 Sri Sanjoy Phangcho Asstt. Section 9954811334 | phangcho1983@gmail.com
Officer
- Ms Homshira Killingpi Personnel 7002423810 | hkillingpi@gmail.com
Assistant
5 Sri Shibangshu Paul LDC 9401090559 | shibangshu.paul@gmail.com
6 Sri Shem Naroh EDC 9613912873 | shemnarohau@gmail.com
7 Sri Longkiri Tokbi LDC 6003735729 | longkiri2019@gmail.com
8 Sri Jayanta Kumar Das PS 7002830937 | jayantakumar.das21@gmail.com
9 Ms Milly Rani Paul Hindi Translator | 8132898695 | millyrani79@gmail.com
10 Ms Sweety Deb LDC 9706348081 | sweetydeb81@gmail.com
11 Ms Sanghita Deb Lab Asstt. 7636840817 | sanghitadeb@yahoo.com
12 Dr. Narayan Chakraborty | LDC 9365086684 | drnarayanchakraborty76@gmail.c
om
13 Sri Atindra Malakar PS 9435376522 ;;i;ldramalakar725@gmail.com
14 Sri Dipak Barman UDC 9401409665 | dbarman.2007@rediffmail.com
15 Sri Abdul Hannan UDC 8134016815 | ahbangal@rediffmail.com
16 | Sri Arindam Sarkar Lab Asstt. 9435172265 | arindam_suusl(@yahoo.co.in
17 | Sri AJ. Alom Barbhuiya | TA 8638752275 | ajalombarbhuiya@gmail.com
18 | Sri Kritidipan Roy SPA 7002323353 | kritidipanroy31@gmail.com
19 | Ms Mahua Deb (Timung) | LDC 9706294272 | debmahua79@gmail.com
20 Sri Chandrajit Nunia Lib. Asstt. 7002721059 | chandnajit.lib@gmail.com
21 Sri Chandrajit Nunia SO 9957929245 | chandrajit.nunia@yahoo.com
22 | Sri Probinson Kro MTS 9401021771 | karoprobinson(@gmail.com
23 Ms Sharmistha Dhar Lab Asstt. 9435619024 | debdharsharmistha@yahoo.in
24 | Sri Subrajyoti Das LDC 9401855011 | subrojyotidas@gmail.com
25 | Ms Shahnwaj Begum Section Officer 9707852751 | shahnwaj.b.laskar.aus@gmail.co
Laskar m
26 Sri Monoj Dutta LEDC 8638375263 | monoj_dutta@yahoo.com
27 | Sri Fazal Uddin Ahmed | LDC 0435370946 | fazaluddinahmed2015@gmail.co
m
28 | Ms Boby Dimasha PS 9435378574 a)by.dimasha@gmail.com
29 | Sri Piklu Paul upC 9435171911 | mailpiklu@gmail.com
30 | Ms Pritima Singha UDC 9401317882 | pritimass@gmail.com
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31 Ms Nabanita Langthasa | UDC 6001923060 | nabanitalangthasa@gmail.com

32 Sri Hironmoy Malakar LBC 8638433580 | hironmoy.malakar23@gmail.com

33 | Sri Milan Suklabaidya UDC 9435372709 | milanskbd@gmail.com

34 | Sri Nirmalya MTS 9435884906 | nirmalya.aus@gmail.com
Chakraborty

35 | Sri Rupak Kumar Paul LDC 9854592873 | rupakpaul671@gmail.com

36 | Ms Praseema Nath Lib Asstt. 9854585562 | praseemanath@gmail.com

37 Sri Saroj Kumar Mandal | Lib. Asstt. 1 9401382035 | sarojlis@gmail.com

38 Sri Amit Kumar Deb STA 7002898676 | amitmcs@gmail.com

39 Sri Jonardhan Goala LA 9435172677 | jonardhangoala@yahoo.com

40 Sri Debanshu Barbhuiya | STA 8638156329 | debbaronline@gmail.com

41 Ms Sonali Das Lab Asstt. 8472891677 | sonalidas]85@gmail.com

42 | Ms Sabina Yasmin LDC 9954594683 | sabinay87@gmail.com
Barbhuiya

43 | Sri Suranjan Das PS 9101694857 | dssuranjan@gmail.com

44 | Ms Madhuparna Paul Lib. Attndt. 8638683213 | madhuparnadaspaul@gmail.com
Das

45 I(Vls S)harmistha Seal Lib. Attndt. 7578013856 | sarmasharmistha@gmail.com
Sarma

46 Sri Prashanta Kumar Das | ASO 9435712191 | dasprashantakumar89@gmail.co

m
47 | Sri Dhruba Jyoti Deb UDC 9365314027 | dhrubajyotideb06021978@gmail.
com
48 Sri Shyamal Acharjee UDC 9954532627 ﬁmalmcom@gmﬂm
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